
Board and Commission Candidates 28-Nov-11As of:

(excluding current members)

McKinney Armed Services Memorial Board

Burnie Chambers 6204 Higier Court 214.592.0334Dist. 4 burnie.chambers@sbcglobal.net

Retired

Home:

Work:Preference Order: 3

Profession: Retail Management/Hospitality Sales and Operations

Civic Activities: Junior chamber, Kiwanias Club and Exchange Club throughout the country

Knowledge/Experience: While with Accor I worked with the Grand Prairie chamber and visitors bureau on the Lone Star Park Project

Roy Delao 2815 Abbey Road 972.562.1196Dist. 2 rdelao@uwtlogistics.com

UWT Logistics LLC, 823 E. Holme 901.531.7933

Home:

Work:Preference Order: 4

Profession: Sales - Logistics (Transportation/Warehousing)

Civic Activities:
Knowledge/Experience: Skilled in Planning/Organizing/Directing; Sales and Purchasing Experience; Good Communicator

Larry Jordan 901 Maybach Ct. 903.818.6427Dist. 4 larry.jordan@libertymutual.com

Liberty Mutual Group, 4500 West 972.529.9896X5969 larry.jordan@libertymutual.com

Home:

Work:Preference Order: 2

Profession: Insurance Agent

Civic Activities: Member of American Legion

Knowledge/Experience: Strategic planning, cost analysis, and marketing campaigns to increase exposure

James Morrell 5121 Vineyard lane 972.529.3658Dist. 2 jmorrell1@att.net

Avaya, 1111 Freeport Parkway, C 972.745.6448 jamorrel@avaya.com

Home:

Work:Preference Order: 1

Profession: Project Manager

Civic Activities:
Knowledge/Experience: Served in the US Navy (MM2/E-5) 6 years

David Newman 1005 Baker Street 214.218.1864Dist. 1 turnarounder@gmail.com

Dealer Tire, 3711 Chester Avenue 214.218.1864 dnewman@dealertire.com

Home:

Work:Preference Order: 1

Profession: Sales Consultant

Civic Activities: Volunteer youth worker at First Baptist Church of McKinney

Knowledge/Experience:
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Mark Stoddard 930 Country Club Road 972.542.5313Dist. 1markstoddard@att.netHome:

Work:Preference Order: 1

Profession: Retired

Civic Activities:
Knowledge/Experience: Attended McKinney Schools (Grades 1-12); Graduated 1966; U.S. Army Veteran (1970-73); knew members on the 

Memorial Wall, including my son-in-law, Timothy J. Hanley; knew board members R.D. Foster, Kay Clifton, Jim Nichols, 
Dave Allevato & Chuck Royko
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